

PO# 161359.BH

CHANGE ORDER FORM

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 04

PROJECT: CONSTRUCTION OF FM 359/FM 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION FROM WEST OF CROSS CREEK RANCH BLVD TO EAST OF FM 1463/FM 359 CONSISTING OF GRADING, LIME TREATED SUBGRADE, PORTLAND CEMENT TREATED BASE, CONCRETE PAVEMENT, STORM SEWERS, STRUCTURES, RETAINING WALLS, ETC.

CONTRACTOR: WEBBER, LLC.

Contractor is directed to make the following changes to the Contract Documents.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES: TCP Revisions, Crane Mats, 5x2 RBC Bends, Grade 2 Black Base, Utility Borepilt Repairs, Wide Flange Terminal Modifications, Miscellaneous Drainage, and Additional TCP Signage as requested.

ATTACHMENTS: Change Order 04 Justification Letter, PCO 02, 03, 06, 08, 09, 12, 13, 15, 17-19

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

1. Original Price:	\$ 20,881,997.72
2. Total of Prior Change Orders:	\$ 3,668,744.13
3. Total Price Prior to Current Change Order:	\$ 24,550,741.85
4. Total of Current Change Order:	\$ 90,090.10
5. New Price Resulting from Current Change Order:	\$ 24,640,831.95

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

Original Time:	420 DAYS
Total of Prior Change Orders:	0 DAYS
Total Time Prior to Current Change Order:	420 DAYS
Total of Current Change Order:	0 DAYS
New Time Resulting from Current Change Order:	420 DAYS

AGREED BY:

Engineer's Seal



Contractor:

Matthew B...
(Signature)

11/26/2018
(Date)

Resident Engineer:

Richard Kronenberger P.E.
(Signature)

11/26/2018
(Date)

Project Manager:

[Signature]
(Signature)

11/26/2018
(Date)

APPROVED BY:

Texas Department of Transportation:

Grady B. Martin, P.E.
(Signature)

11/26/2018
(Date)

Fort Bend County

Robert E. Hebert
(Signature)

12-4-2018
(Date)

Robert E. Hebert County Judge

COST REPORT

Item Number		Description	Unit	Unit Price	Authorized Quantity To Date	Change Order Quantity	Revised Quantity	Change Order Cost
Item	Desc.							
Change Order 03 - PCO 02: TCP Revision								
Plan Revisions: 1041-1094								
0508	6003	CONSTRUCTING DETOURS (TY 1)	SY	\$ 51.94	-	11,195.16	11,195.16	\$ 581,476.61
0508	6001	CONSTRUCTING DETOURS	SY	\$ 65.73	10,843.00	(7,843.00)	3,000.00	\$ (515,520.39)
0512	6001	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(SGL SLOPE)(TY 1)	LF	\$ 20.64	345.00	(345.00)	-	\$ (7,120.80)
0512	6009	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	LF	\$ 21.44	9,839.00	(6,699.00)	3,140.00	\$ (143,626.56)
0512	6010	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	LF	\$ 21.33	320.00	(60.00)	260.00	\$ (1,279.80)
0512	6033	PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	LF	\$ 5.04	3,000.00	(1,360.00)	1,640.00	\$ (6,854.40)
0512	6034	PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	LF	\$ 6.13	260.00	(120.00)	140.00	\$ (735.60)
0512	6049	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(SGL SLP)(TY 1)	LF	\$ 9.16	345.00	(345.00)	-	\$ (3,160.20)
0512	6057	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	LF	\$ 6.88	9,839.00	(9,119.00)	720.00	\$ (62,738.72)
0512	6058	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	LF	\$ 8.73	320.00	(240.00)	80.00	\$ (2,095.20)
0681	9001	TEMP SIGNAL MODS	LS	\$ 12,500.00	-	(1.00)	(1.00)	\$ (12,500.00)
0502	9002	TCP REVISION ENGR	LS	\$ 18,179.18	-	1.00	1.00	\$ 18,179.18
Change Order 03 - PCO 03: Crane Mats								
Plan Revisions: N/A								
9008	4001	CRANE MATS (FURNISH & INSTALL)	EA	\$ 897.49	-	50.00	50.00	\$ 44,874.50
9008	4002	CRANE MATS (RELOCATE)	EA	\$ 165.42	-	50.00	50.00	\$ 8,271.00
9008	4003	CRANE MATS (REMOVE)	EA	\$ 155.74	-	50.00	50.00	\$ 7,787.00
Change Order 03 - PCO 06: 5X2 RBC Bends at Exxon Pipeline								
Plan Revisions: 1252								
0462	9001	CONC BOX CULV (5X2) (SPECIAL)	LS	\$ 6,784.23	-	1.00	1.00	\$ 6,784.23
0400	6005	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	\$ 37.20	12,863.00	6.21	12,869.21	\$ 231.01
Change Order 03 - PCO 07: Force Account & Standby Time for Dirt Subcontractor								
Plan Revisions: N/A								
9008	4001	STANDBY/DELAY TIME - MSC (DIRT)	LS	\$ 31,162.56	-	1.00	1.00	\$ 31,162.56
Change Order 03 - PCO 08: Black Base at FM 1463								
Plan Revisions: 1021, 1061, 1062, 1069, 1073, 1074, 1159, 1168, 1170, 1455, 1459								
0292	6002	ASPH STAB BASE (GR 2)(PG 64)	TON	\$ 87.53	-	2,476.86	2,476.86	\$ 216,799.56
0260	6006	LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (6")	SY	\$ 2.70	59,467.00	(2,840.00)	56,627.00	\$ (7,668.00)
0260	6012	LIME(HYD,COM OR QK)(SLRY)OR QK(DRY)	TON	\$ 142.00	923.00	(42.00)	881.00	\$ (5,964.00)
0292	6017	ASPHALT STAB BASE (GR 4)(PG 64)	TON	\$ 72.00	7,998.00	(1,405.00)	6,593.00	\$ (101,160.00)

COST REPORT

Item Number		Description	Unit	Unit Price	Authorized Quantity To Date	Change Order Quantity	Revised Quantity	Change Order Cost
Item	Desc.							
Change Order 03 - PCO 09: Recompact Bore Pits from Utility Contractors								
Plan Revisions: N/A								
9008	4101	UTILITY BOREPIT REPAIR	LS	\$ 8,370.13	-	1.00	1.00	\$ 8,370.13
Change Order 03 - PCO 12: Wide Flange Terminal Modifications								
Plan Revisions: N/A								
3010	6002	WIDE FLANGE PAVMENT TERMINAL (NO BEAM)	EA	\$ 1,789.09	-	4.00	4.00	\$ 7,156.36
0442	6007	STR STEEL (MISC NON-BRIDGE)	LB	\$ 11.02	319.00	637.44	956.44	\$ 7,024.59
Change Order 03 - PCO 13 & 15: Misc Drainage								
Plan Revisions: N/A								
0400	6005	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	\$ 37.20	12,863.00	9.37	12,872.37	\$ 348.56
0400	6009	CEMENT STAB BACKFILL (INLET OR MH)	CY	\$ 37.20	1,020.00	8.26	1,028.26	\$ 307.27
0454	6003	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	LF	\$ 48.56	1,464.00	16.00	1,480.00	\$ 776.96
0465	6167	INLET (COMPL)(TY AD)	EA	\$ 2,930.99	30.00	1.00	31.00	\$ 2,930.99
0465	9001	INLET MODIFICATIONS (TY AD)(SPL)	LS	\$ 1,615.87	-	1.00	1.00	\$ 1,615.87
0481	9001	PVC PIPE DRAIN (SPL)	LS	\$ 1,650.06	-	1.00	1.00	\$ 1,650.06
0465	6174	MANH (COMPL)(TY B)	EA	\$ 6,434.59	3.00	1.00	4.00	\$ 6,434.59
Change Order 03 - PCO 17, 18 & 19: TCP Signage								
Plan Revisions: N/A								
0502	9003	FM 1463 DETOUR SIGNAGE	LS	\$ 6,382.83	-	1.00	1.00	\$ 6,382.83
0502	9004	ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE	LS	\$ 1,318.49	-	1.00	1.00	\$ 1,318.49
0502	9005	ADDITIONAL TWO-WAY WARNING SIGNS	LS	\$ 631.42	-	1.00	1.00	\$ 631.42
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER COST =								\$ 90,090.10

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM 1295

1 of 1

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

**OFFICE USE ONLY
CERTIFICATION OF FILING**

Certificate Number:
2018-419664

Date Filed:
10/27/2018

Date Acknowledged:
12/04/2018

1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place of business.

Webber, LLC
Richmond, TX United States

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is being filed.

Fort Bend County

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

0543-02-063, etc
TCP Revisions, Crane Mats, 5x2 RCB, Gr. 2 Black Base, Utility Bore Pit Repair, Wide Flange Terminal Mod., Misc. Drainage, and Additional TCP Signage

4	Name of Interested Party	City, State, Country (place of business)	Nature of interest (check applicable)	
			Controlling	Intermediary

5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.

**6 UNSWORN DECLARATION**

My name is _____, and my date of birth is _____.

My address is _____, _____, _____, _____, _____.
(street) (city) (state) (zip code) (country)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed in _____ County, State of _____, on the ____ day of _____, 20____.
(month) (year)

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity
(Declarant)